ventures and certain other joint ventures implemented during 2014. All financial information presented
as of and for year ended December 31, 2014 has been presented giving effect to the adoption of
IFRS 11. Since the restated financial information for the year ended December 31, 2013 does not give
effect to the modifications of the management arrangements that occurred during 2014, the
comparability of the results of operations for the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013 for the
Group and the Casinos Division is impacted. This is particularly due to the materiality of the results of
operations of Casino de Rosario which, for the first time, are fully consolidated during the year ended
December 31, 2014. See “—Consolidation Method and Adoption of IFRS 11.” In this discussion and
analysis, we present income statement data for the year ended December 31, 2013 on an actual basis
and after being restated to give effect to IFRS 11.

The following table sets forth, by business division, operating revenues, net operating
revenues, EBIT and EBITDA for the years ended December 31, 2013 (both our previously reported
results and restated to give effect to IFRS 11) and 2014:

 Year ended December 31,

 2013 2013(1) 2014 Change(1)

 (€ in millions)
Operating Revenues:

Slots.....  731.3 680.1 772.5 92.4
Casinos .....  581.4 471.7 628.2 156.5
Bingo .....  222.6 172.2 170.6 (1.6)
B2B .....  91.6 87.3 84.1 (3.2)
On-Line Gaming .....  3.8 3.1 — —
Other(3) .....  (45.6) (44.4) (63.8) (19.4)

Total .....  1,585.1 1,370.1 1,591.5 221.4

 59

 Year ended December 31,

 2013 2013(1) 2014 Change(1)

 (€ in millions)
Net Operating Revenues:

Slots .....  520.5 482.0 544.8 62.8
Casinos .....  577.9 468.3 624.6 156.3
Bingo .....  214.9 163.8 163.6 (0.2)
B2B .....  91.6 87.3 84.1 (3.2)
On-Line Gaming.....  3.8 3.1 — —
Other(3).....  (45.6) (43.7) (63.6) (19.9)

Total .....  1,363.0 1,160.8 1,353.4 192.6

 Year ended December 31,

 2013 2013(1) 2014 Change(1)

 (€ in millions)
EBIT:

Slots(2) .....  (3.9) (2.4) 22.6 25.0
Casinos .....  153.2 127.2 117.6 (9.6)
Bingo .....  (14.1) (18.3) (10.5) 7.8
B2B .....  19.3 18.8 12.6 (6.2)
On-Line Gaming .....  (5.7) (5.3) — —
Other(3) .....  (15.2) (14.7) (14.0) 0.7

Total .....  133.7 105.3 128.4 23.1

 Year ended December 31,

 2013 2013(1) 2014 Change(1)

 (€ in millions)
EBITDA:

Slots(2).....  53.7 48.6 98.4 49.8
Casinos .....  225.8 190.3 216.4 26.1
Bingo .....  25.6 17.4 18.2 0.8
B2B .....  22.2 21.6 16.0 (5.6)
On-Line Gaming .....  (5.4) (5.0) — —
Other(3) .....  (19.7) (19.2) (20.9) (1.7)

Total .....  302.1 253.7 328.1 74.4

(1) Results for the year ended December 31, 2013 restated to give effect to IFRS 11. The restated figures for the year

ended December 31, 2013 do not give effect to administrative changes in our joint-venture operations that occurred
during the year ended December 31, 2014 and which are reflected in our results for the year ended December 31,
2014. See “—Consolidation Method and Adoption of IFRS 11.”

(2) Our EBIT and EBITDA of our Slots division, as well as our EBIT and EBITDA of the Group for 2013 includes the
CdC Settlement Payment on November 15, 2013. Adjusted EBITDA of our Slot Division and Adjusted EBITDA of